The certificate information is available through the QR code below or CNCA’s website: www.cnca.gov.cn
SIGNATURE:
CERTIFICATE NO.: 2020011002348371 Valid from: Aug.04,2022
 Valid until: Nov.18,2025
NAME AND REGISTERED
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
No.4, Tongfu Road, Siming Park, Tong'an Industrial Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, China
NAME AND REGISTERED
ADDRESS OF THE
MANUFACTURER
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
No.4, Tongfu Road, Siming Park, Tong'an Industrial Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, China
NAME AND LOCATION
OF THE FACTORY
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
No.4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, China
PRODUCT MODEL(S) A.C. Supplied Electronic Controlgear For LED Modules (Independent, Constant Current Mode, SELV,
ta:50℃, tc:80℃, ClassⅡ, IP20, Non-dimmable, Suitable For Direct Mounting On Normally Flammable
Material, Temperature Declared Thermally Protected: 110℃)
See Appendix;220-240V～ 50/60Hz.
STANDARDS AND
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
GB/T 17743-2021;GB 19510.1-2009;GB 19510.14-2009
This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of implementation rules for compulsory
certification(REFNO. CNCA-C10-01:2014)
The validity of the certificate is subject to positive result of the regular follow up inspection by issuing certification body until the expiry
date.
Date of original issued: Nov.18,2020
Accredited by China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment CNAS C001-P
APPENDIX Page 1 of 2
CERTIFICATE NO.: 2020011002348371 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix forms a part of the certificate for china compulsory product certification, and must
be used together with the certification.
序
号
型号
最大输
入电流
（mA）
功率
因数
（λ ）
输出电压
（VDC）
输 出 电
流(mA)
最大输
出功率
（W）
最大输出
电压
（VDC）
1.  V9-7-160 50 0.85 30-42 160 7 57
2.  V9-7-170 55 0.85 30-42 170 7 57
3.  V9-8-180 60 0.85 30-42 180 8 57
4.  V9-8-190 60 0.85 30-42 190 8 57
5.  V9-8-200 65 0.85 30-42 200 8 57
6.  V9-9-210 65 0.85 30-42 210 9 57
7.  V9-9-220 70 0.85 30-42 220 9 57
8.  V9-10-230 70 0.90 30-42 230 10 57
9.  V9-10-240 70 0.90 30-42 240 10 57
10.  V9-10-480 80 0.90 15-21 480 10 30
11.  V9-11-250 80 0.90 30-42 250 11 57
12.  V9-11-260 80 0.90 30-42 260 11 57
13.  V9-11-270 80 0.90 30-42 270 11 57
14.  V9-12-280 80 0.90 30-42 280 12 57
15.  V9-12-290 90 0.90 30-42 290 12 57
16.  V9-13-300 90 0.90 30-42 300 13 54
17.  V9-13-310 90 0.90 30-42 310 13 54
18.  V9-13-320 90 0.90 30-42 320 13 54
19.  V9-14-330 100 0.90 30-42 330 14 54
APPENDIX Page 2 of 2
CERTIFICATE NO.: 2020011002348371 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix forms a part of the certificate for china compulsory product certification, and must
be used together with the certification.
20.  V9-14-340 100 0.90 30-42 340 14 54
21.  V9-15-350 110 0.90 30-42 350 15 54
22.  V9-15-360 110 0.90 30-42 360 15 54
23.  V9-16-370 110 0.90 30-42 370 16 54
24.  V9-16-380 110 0.90 30-42 380 16 54
25.  V9-16-390 120 0.90 30-42 390 16 54
26.  V9-17-400 120 0.90 30-42 400 17 54
27.  V9-17-410 120 0.90 30-42 410 17 54
28.  V9-18-420 120 0.90 30-42 420 18 54
29.  V9-18-430 120 0.90 30-42 430 18 54
30.  V9-18-440 120 0.90 30-42 440 18 54
31.  V9-19-450 130 0.90 30-42 450 19 54
32.  V9-19-460 130 0.90 30-42 460 19 54
33.  V9-20-470 130 0.90 30-42 470 20 54
34.  V9-20-480 130 0.90 30-42 480 20 54
35.  V9-21-490 140 0.90 30-42 490 21 54
36.  V9-21-500 140 0.90 30-42 500 21 54
输入：220-240V～ 50/60Hz